

Reference: FOI 38184 GLO 11M

Subject: Covid Capacity Expansion Fund

I can confirm that the CCG does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
Regarding the £150m Covid capacity expansion fund (outlined in the NHSE letter of 9 November 2020)	
1. How much funding in total was allocated to each of your CCGs from this £150m fund?	£1,577,000
2. How much of this funding has been spent by each CCG to date (please indicate the date)?	£1,505,662 – 25 th February 2021
3. How much of the funding has been committed to be spent by each CCG to date (please indicate the date)?	£1,577,000 – 25 th February 2021 (i.e. fully committed)
4. How much of the funding is currently still available to practices at each CCG (please indicate the date)?	£71,338 – 25 th February 2021

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 11 March 2021, and has been authorised for release by Cath Leech, Chief Finance Officer for NHS Gloucestershire CCG.